APR 28 1975-2 g5 PM

INTFRSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION
AMENDMENT TO CHATIEIL MORTGAGE

AMENDMENT TO CHATTEL MORTGAGE dated as of

'April.15,1975, from UNITED STATES RAILWAY LEASING COMPANY

(the "Mortgagor") to CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as Agent (the "Mortgagee") .

WITNESSETH :
» /

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has heretofore executed
and delivered to and with Mortgagee that certain Chattel
Mortgage (Railroad Equipment Security Agreement) dated as
of December 18, 1974, and recorded with the Interstate
Commerce Commission as ICC Recordation No. 7761 in order to
grant a security interest in certain cars described in Annex
I thereto as security for notes issued or to be issued pur-
suant to that certain Letter Agreement dated as of Decen-
ber 18, 1974 among Mortgagor, Mortgagee and certain other
parties, as amended January 3, 1975 and January 27, 1975;
and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor wishes to delete the cars
(hereinafter called the "Withdrawn Cars") described on
Schedule A hereto and substitute therefor the cars (herein-
after called the "Replacement Cars") hereinafter described
in Schedule B hereto, pursuant to and as permitted by
Section 4.2 of the Chattel Mortgage.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises
and of the payment of $10.00 and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is here-
by acknowledged.

IT IS AGREED effective upon recordation of this
Amendment with the Interstate Commerce Commission pursuant
to Section 20c¢ of +the Interstate Commerce Act, as amended,
as follows:

1. Division I of the Chattel Mortgage is hereby
amended by deleting from the first line thereof the number
"1,393" and substituting therefor the number "1,361".

2. Schedule I to the Chattel Mortgage is hereby
amended by deleting therefrom the Withdrawn Cars and infor-
mation relating thereto all as set forth in Schedule A hereto
and substituting therefor the Replacement Cars and information
relating thereto all as set forth in Schedule B hereto.

. 3.  Page 2 of Schedule I to the Chattel Mortgage
is hereby amended by deleting from the column entitled
"Quantity" and the column entitled "Total Manufacturers
Cost" the figures "1,393" and "$30,253,000", respectively,
and substituting therefor the figures "1,361" and "$30,314,000"
respectively. :



-

4. Mortgagee does hereby release and remise
from the lien of the Chattel Mortgage all of its right,
title and interest in and to the Withdrawn Cars.

5. A1l the rcmdjnlnq terms and provisions of
the Chattel Mortgage remain in full force and effect, and
the Chattel Mortgage as hereby amended is hereby confirmed

and approved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee
have each caused their respective corporate names to be
hereunto subscribed and their respective corporate seals
to be hereunto affixed by their respective officers there-
unto duly authorized, all as of the day, month and vear

first above written.

UNITED STATES RATLWAY LEASING
COMPANY

By

Vice Preside#ft

Assistant b@CfLLdTy
CONTINENTAL IILINOIS NATIOVAL BANK
AND TRUST ’,,f;*
/
“y /
\ ‘,1' n,o o
By \ JlAANeL
Vice Presi

Attest:

‘”w"

,r ‘l ,4’




. 1975, before ne
h . Belld

to ma P
duly sworn, say that ‘hoy are,
et um} NS nl &
MPANY, an TLlinois ]

foregoing instrumant 1s the

i, that saild instrument was
giaid corporation by authority
, and th é 1 redd that '
instr was the free act and

UNITED S
‘rhm the

and
Doard
ton of
o 3':? said

My Commission Dxplies anrl 1%, 1R
My Commission expir ) P oEREE, AR an

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
‘ ) S5,
COUNTY OF C O O K)

; efore me

persona 11
and

Lo me

dllfi

ident
L BANK AND
iation, that the
the ¢ C ig the cox };jmrzal'tffa
assceiation, instrument was sign
hehalf of said a”'*orwat ion by ‘mthorlty of
Directors, and they acknowle
the foregoing instrument was
association..

”‘I“.uf

i

a nationa. 1

Bo:

z:;a...n.t.i ¢l "u;;-.d of said

A' J‘

N 0 ) |
Mn-vp"wm[\diti(, [} ﬁ"«’““*‘li’wu f".'-f)t( -

My Commission expires !

14



A

ule

3
gy

Sche

or

N

N

SCRIPTIO!

,<
o

D

TOTAL

TERM

£~
[74]

|75}

ol
b

fag
[}
<3|
o

B

€0
hr

L)

-

L)
vt

fr.

160 ton 4750 cu.
covered hopper cars

3

11 /7
Li/d

3/

o

4

3,000

8

1,18

~1

(3]
[}

o)
oued o
Bt

70 ton BRBL box cars

038,000

fs]
v

Yy

10
it

(S

[Yel
o

—
[=3]

8
2]

t

100 ton 4

Lo}

D
Q0
™

Y

wy
et

&

cG

tor

Eleva

I

t.
S

£
A

on 4750 cu.

-
<

1n
.LUO

iy

car

covered hopper




iy

28]
Q
!
]
he)
O
N oy
&)
vl o~
®
" i
re
IEN
§
=
L]
[
«
(&
|
i
|
Fx4
o
&
-t
b
4
-
[+
5
L;ff
s
S
-t
st
£
v
<t
o]
241
gt
[
] [
(2]
1
it
B4

ol

<D
al

$ 1,175,000

e
FOA

o
v
-
(=

[
[
[
~
()
WL
@

e

w0
H

ton pulpwecod ca

17

-
€
o
-
o
(e
[a]

Y

w
ot

~

pulpwood cars

70 ton

(]

1,200,

(o]
wy

(0]
$d
«
8]
b
o
L3
{14

nr
Y
A

5¢'6"

~¥

[

~—

4

4

106

ton 4750 cu.

s m
et .

840-869

645,000

WITOY
deh

W

uny

i

.,
4

1

77 ton pulpwood cars

et

e
Y4
m
<
i
[
r4
*

ng Cost for

ri

anutactu

Total M

X



